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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: NEWGATE METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, TORONTO (includes King Street Methodist
Chapel), 1829-1870

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.491L 1-2 2 Marriage records [1 page] 1833-1834
Board and Committee Records

1977.491L 2-1 1 Stewards and Leaders minutes (includes diary 1829-1834,
notes re. 1837 Rebellion) 1837-1838
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

1977.491L 12-13 7 Sunday School Committee minutes 1837-1860
Youth Groups Records

1977.491L 14-5 11 Young Men’s Association of McGill Square 1870
report

Records of Other Groups
1977.491L 1-3 LCM-167 Richard Woodworth'’s class book 1829-1839

SERIES 2: METROPOLITAN WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, (Includes King Street
Methodist Chapel, York, and Newgate Methodist Episcopal Church, Toronto), 1797-1884
Board and Committee Records

1977.491L 3-1 3 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1861-1876
Legal/Property Records

2019.163L 1-1 Property records (copies) 1797-1883
List of pew holders — ground floor plan 1873

(includes attached letter re. purchase of McGill
Square property, 1868)

Records of Other Groups

1977.491L 14-2 10 Adult Bible Study membership register [18757]
14-3 --- [18797]
Correspondence/Subject Files
2018.175L 1-1 Correspondence from W.T. Mason (copy book 1860-1865
— fragile)
Scrapbooks
1977.491L 230s-1 11 Scrapbook 1870-1884

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.491L 18-1 6 Financial record book 1868-1878

SERIES 3: METROPOLITAN METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO (includes King Street Methodist Chapel,
York, Newgate Methodist Episcopal Church, and Metropolitan Wesleyan Methodist Church, Toronto), 1868-
1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2018.169L 1-4 Marriage register 1897-1910
1-5 --- 1907-1925
1-6 --- 1910-1911



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 3: METROPOLITAN METHODIST CHURCH cont.

2018.169L

1977.491L

1977.491L

2012.080L
1977.491L

2018.175L

2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7

1-6

200s-1
200s-2
200s-3
200s-4
200s-5
1-7 LCM-167
1-4 LCM-167

WNDNDNNDN

1-5 7

1-4 LCM-167
2-2 6

TR-1

3-2 3

3-3 3&4
4-1 48&5

4-2
5-3
7-8
8-1
8-2
8-3

0o 0 U1 b

8-5

8-7

8-8

9-1

9-2

8-6

14-6 6
12-9 5
12-10 10

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)

Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Membership roll

List of Pew Holders (includes Joint Trustees-

Quarterly Board minutes, 1876)
List of new converts

Board and Committee Records

Joint Trustees - Quarterly Board minutes
- - - (includes Union Finance Committee
records)

Quatrterly Board minutes

Quatrterly Official Board minutes (includes

Congregational Meeting minutes and copies

of Congregation Yearbooks,1900-1925)
Quarterly Official Board minutes

- - - membership list and roll book
Board of Trustees minutes

- - - correspondence

- - - re. George Coulson Workman Fund
- - - Musical Committee minutes

Home Missionary Society minutes

- - - reports, re. Wilton Avenue, Lombard
Street, and Church Street Missions
Music Committee minutes
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Date

1911-1913
1913-1915
1915-1918
1918-1919
1919-1922
1920-1922
1922-1924

1877-1883
1903-1905
1905-1910
1910-1913
1913-1915
1916-1919
1902-1903
1876-1889

1893-1894

1876
1876-1886

1902-1907
1876-1892
1892-1900
1900-1909

1909-1918
1875-1908
1868-1886
1887-1921
1907-1908
1910,
1912-1914
1915-1918
1919-1921
1922

1923

1924

1918
1894-1901
1888-1893
1888-1892

1916



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 3: METROPOLITAN METHODIST CHURCH cont.

1977.491L

2018.175L

2018.175L

1977.491L

2019.163L

1977.491L

2019.163L
1977.491L

2018.175L

1977.491L

1977.491L

11-26
11-27
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
2-1
2-2
2-3
12-1
12-11

1-3
1-4

1-5
12-4
12-5
12-2
12-3
12-6
1-6
11-11
8-4

2-5
2-6

2-8

13-1 7
13-2 7
210s-1
220s-1 10
13-3

13-4 10
14-1 10
6-12

6-7

Board and Committee Records cont.
Music Committee correspondence
--- A

--- [B-C]

--- [D-G]

--- [H-L]

--- M)

---[N-S]

- M

- W]

- - - financial records

Metropolitan Committee on Special Work
correspondence and bulletins

Legal/Property Records
Mortgages

Correspondence re. discharge of mortgage
Contracts, re. soloists

- - - re. organist, Herbert A Wheeldon
Contract, re. choirmaster, A.L.E. Davies

- - - re. organ repairs, maintenance
Correspondence re. lighting church grounds
Estate files, re. William Logan Estate
Property records, re. George Street Young
Men’s Club

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

Sunday School register

- - - [qgirls]
- - - [boys]
Sunday School attendance roll
Sabbath School annual report

Records of Other Groups
Methodist National Campaign membership list
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Date

1914-1918
1919-1922
1902-1915
1900-1916
1897-1916
1900-1911
1892-1906
1897-1909
1903-1909
1900-1913
1890-1916
1917-1918

1885-1886
1889-1892
1895-1900
1900
1902-1905
1906-1910
1907, 1912
1911
1918-1919
1919
1919
1914

1893-1897
1903-1907
1907-1912
1912-1917
1917-1922

1889-1900
1906-1912
1872-1885
1872-1922
1886

1895-1903
1901-1908
1887

1919



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 4 of 9

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: METROPOLITAN METHODIST CHURCH cont.

Sermons
1977.491L 15-1 5 Sermon register 1872-1924
Correspondence/Subject Files
12-7 Newspaper clippings, re. organ 1911
1977.491L 2 Correspondence, re. Church Union 1924
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.491L 19-2 6 Subscription list [n.d.]
18-2 10 Financial record book 1868-1903
230s-2 Contributions record book 1868-1882
1977.491L 18-3 Trust Fund financial record book 1876-1904
18-4 6 Pew rent book 1887-1909
19-1 6 --- 1918-1922
6-13 Financial statements 1920-1925

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes York/King Street Methodist
Chapel, Newgate Street/Adelaide Street Methodist Church, and Metropolitan Methodist Church), 1888-
2018

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.491L 1-1 2 Baptism register 1905-1929
2018.169L 1-1 --- 1925-1959
1-2 --- 1959-1995
1-3 Baptism certificate stubs 1925-1967
2018.169L 3-1 Marriage register [J.T.W. Stafford / W.H. 1924-1929
Sedgewick]
3-2 - -- [A.E. Black] 1925-1937
3-3 - - - [W.H. Sedgewick] 1929-1935
3-4 - - - [James A. Graham / Ray McCleary] 1930-1933
3-5 - - - [Ray A. McCleary / G.A. Dickson] 1933-1936
3-6 - - - [Nobel Hatton] 1936-1938
3-7 --- 1938-1940
3-8 --- 1940-1941
39 --- 1940-1941
4-1 --- 1941-1942
4-2 --- 1941-1944
4-3 --- 1942-1943
4-4 --- 1944-1944
4-5 --- 1944-1945
4-6 --- 1944-1948
4-7 --- 1945-2018
4-8 --- 1945-1946
5-1 --- 1946-1947
5-2 --- 1947-1948
5-3 --- 1948-1949
5-4 --- 1949-1949
5-5 --- 1949-1950
5-6 --- 1950-1951

5-7 --- 1951-1952



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.169L

1977.491L

2018.175L
2018.169L

1977.491L

2018.169L

1977.491L

2018.175L

1977.491L
2018.175L
1977.491L

5-8
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
7-1
7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
8-1
8-2

200s-6 3
200s-7 3
31
8-3
8-4
2-5
8-5

5-4

10-7
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
2-3
4-1
2-5
2-8
2-6
2-7
5-1 4
5-2
5-5
6-1
6-2
6-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records cont.

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Historic roll

Membership list
Communion Register

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee records

- - - correspondence

Official Board / Annual Meeting minutes

Session minutes

- - - correspondence

Stewards minutes [copies]

- - - records, re. church staff

- - - correspondence

- - - financial records

Quatrterly Official Board minutes
Official Board records

- - - correspondence

- - - reports, etc.

- - - Executive Committee minutes

Page 50f 9

Date

1952-1954
1954-1956
1956-1957
1957-1959
1959-1962
1961-1966
1966-1970
1969-1990
1970-1973
1973-1978
1978-1987
1987-1996
1993-2017
1996-2008
1934-1957
1957-1974

1921-1927
1925-1928
1929-1934
1934-1936
1934-1983
1960-1961
1968-1970

1936,

1959-1961
1938-1939
1938-1951
1951-1961
1930-1940
1949-1961
1962-1968
1969-1972
1960-1961
1967-1969
1959-1961
1950-1951
1959-1961
1959-1961
1919-1927
1928-1938
1930-1961
1928-1961
1959-1961
1935



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.491L

2018.175L
1977.491L

2018.175L
1977.491L
2018.175L

1977.491L
2018.175L

1977.491L

1977.491L

9-3
9-4
9-5
9-6
7-9 9

4-2
14-7 6&7
6-4

4-3

2-9

4-4

4-5

6-3

4-6

4-7

12-8

11-28

11-29

11-30

6-9

6-5

6-8

6-11

6-10

10-8
11-23
10-10
10-11
11-9
10-9
11-3
11-10
11-19
11-17
11-1
11-12
11-14
11-2
11-21
11-18
11-16
11-5
11-20
11-4
11-25

Board and Committee Records cont.
Board of Trustees correspondence

Board of Trustees Executive Committee
minutes

Board of Trustees Musical Committee minutes

Congregational Meetings minutes
Property Committee minutes

- - - financial records

Finance Committee minutes

Church House Board minutes [copy]

Music Committee records

- - - correspondence

- - - correspondence, re. Carillon

Pulpit Supply Committee records
Evaluation Committee records
Nominating Committee minutes
Stewardship Committee correspondence
Social Welfare Committee records

Legal/Property Records
Estate files [general]

- - - re. Lillian Frances Massey Treble Trust
- - - re. endowment fund

- - - re. parsonage endowment
- - - re. George Kerr

- - - re. Elm Street church

- - - re. Albert William Austin

- - - re. Lindsley Committee

- - - re. Newton Wesley Rowell
- - - re. F.H. Morden Nelson

- - - re. Augusta Wood Aikins

- - - re. Addie Madella Mack

- - - re. Jean Chattoe Menies

- - - re. Elizabeth Carrick Allan
- - - re. Eleanor L. Smethurst

- - - re. Mary Pollard

- - - re. Emma J. Mitchell

- - - re. Peter Bryce Memorial Foundation
- - - re. Willie Skillicorn

- - - re. James Percival Austin
- - - re. Laura May Wright
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Date

1925
1926
1927
1928
1897-1929

1944-1957
1902-1926
1938
1958-1960
1947
1904-1927
1930-1940
[1938]
1941-1943
1954-1958
1938-1961
1923-1926
1929-1931
1930
1938
1955-1957
1960
1960
1961

1919-1972
1922-1972
1926-1958
1929-1957
1935
1947-1958
1947
1947-1950
1947
1948
1949-1950
1949, 1956
1949
1950
1950
1950-1957
1951
1952-1953
1952-1955
1954
1954



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.491L

2019.163L
1977.491L

2018.175L

1977.491L

2018.175L

11-8
11-13
11-22
11-15
11-24
11-7
11-6
10-3
10-4
10-5
9-10

9-7

9-8

9-9

10-1

10-2

1-8

16-13 11
16-14

4-9

16-11

5-1

5-3
5-4

5-6
5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10
5-11
5-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
6-1
6-2

6-4
6-5

Legal/Property Records cont.

Estate files re. Frederick Jewell

- - - re. Thomas Harold Mason

- - - re. Anne J. Smith

- - - re. Miller

- - - re. James Frederick William Westren
Estate files, re. Inez Gwendolyn Inglee

- - - re. Charles Drury

Legal suit, re. restructuring of church building
- - - correspondence

Progress certificates, re. restructuring of church
building

Correspondence, re. restructuring of church
building

Correspondence re. community gymnasium
Correspondence, re. stained glass windows
Technical assessment of church building

Women’s Groups Records

Woman’s Association / Woman’s Missionary
Society minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society / Women’s
Federation records

Women’s Council / Women’s Federation
records

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

- - - membership list

- - - report

- - - Fidelis Group minutes

United Church Women minutes

- - - membership lists

- - - reports

- - - correspondence

- - - financial records
U.C.W. Noon Unit minutes
Women'’s Council minutes
The Guild minutes
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Date

1956
1956
1956
1958
1958
1965
1971
1932-1933
1933
1933
1929-1931

1929

1930 Jan-Jun
1930 Jul-Dec
1931

1932

1931
1951-1955
1989

1954-1956
1956-1961
1961

1922-1926
1926-1931
[1945-1949]
1953
1932-1939
1956-1966
1965-1968
1968-1969
1971-1974
1974-1977
1963-1984
1963-1968
1964-2000
1961-1969
1969-1970
1943-1950
1953-1958
1959-1961
1962-1964
1965-1974



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.175L

2018.175L

1977.491L

2018.175L

1977.491L

1977.491L

1977.491L

2018.175L
1977.491L

6-6
6-7
6-8
7-1
7-2
7-3

7-4
7-5

14-4

7-6

12-12 7
16-5
16-10

220s-2 5&6

10-6

14-8
16-6
14-9
16-4
14-10
14-11
15-2
15-3
15-4
15-5
15-6
16-3
16-1
16-2
16-12
2-11
16-7
16-8

Women’s Groups Records cont.
The Guild minutes

- - - roll book

The Guild correspondence

- - - 25M Anniversary records
—————— guestbook

Men’s Groups Records
A.O.T.S. membership records
- - - financial records

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
Wilton Mission Sunday School record book

Youth Groups Records
Boys’ Work Board minutes
Girls’ Work Committee minutes

Records of Other Groups
Metropolitan Luncheon Club minutes
The Guild records

The Silver Band records

Sermons
Sermon register

Correspondence/ Subject Files
Miscellaneous correspondence
Correspondence, re. debt reduction
Correspondence from Mme. Chiang Kai-shek
Peter Bryce correspondence

- - - [Jay Story’s letters from India]

Frank Brisbin correspondence

George Birtch correspondence [general]
George Birtch correspondence

- - - re. Dr. Howard Thurman Mission
Correspondence, re. Chapel restoration

- - - re. proposed Youth program

Church notices

Joint Pilot Project in Marriage Guidance
Correspondence, re. proposed Men'’s Club
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Date

1975-1981
1947-1973
1974-1982
1983
1969
1969

1955-1959
1955-1963

1888-1889,
1925-1926

1939-1946
1940-1956

1919-1934
1955-1961
1960-1961

1924-1935

1924-1930
1936

1940

1940
1956-1958
1959
1960-1961
1960 Jan-Sep
1960 Oct-Dec
1961 Jan-Feb
1961 Mar-Apr
1961 May-Jun
1961 Jul-Sep
1961 Oct-Dec
1962

1961

1961

1960
1960-1961
1961

1961



Metropolitan United Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 9 of 9

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: METROPOLITAN UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/ Subject Files (cont.)

1977.491L 16-9 Newsletters 1961
Service Bulletins
1977.491L 16-15 Service Bulletins 1903-1929
17-1 --- 1928-1930
17-2 --- 1930-1980
[incomplete]
Scrapbooks
1977.491L 17-3 10&11 Scrapbook 1864-1929
17-4 10 --- 1938-1942
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2-11 Missionary and Maintenance Fund records 1929
2009.087L 9-9 Financial statement 2004
Annual Reports
1977.491L 6-13 Annual Reports [draft] 1920-1925
6-14 --- 1930
6-15 --- 1931-1932
6-16 --- 1933-1934
6-17 --- 1935
6-18 --- 1936
6-19 --- 1937
6-20 --- 1938
7-1 --- 1939-1940
7-2 --- 1941-1944
7-3 --- 1946-1949
7-4 --- 1950-1951
7-5 --- 1952-1953
7-6 --- 1954
7-7 --- 1960
5-3 Annual Reports 1990,
1995-2004

*See Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See Graphics database

Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural Records database

F1801.289



